1971 Assembly Bill 275

Date published: February 19, 1971

## **CHAPTER 4, Laws of 1971**

AN ACT to appropriate \$8,000 from the highway fund for use in the city of Hurley for emergency snow removal.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund \$8,000 to the city of Hurley for relief of the economic hardship caused the city by snowfall this winter which has exceed 175 inches. This sum shall be used only for the purpose of snow removal from the streets, alleys, county trunk and state trunk highways within the city.